

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4073 of 2016****With****CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 2 of 2019****In****R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4073 of 2016**

=====

BIOTOR INDUSTRIES LTD. THRO' RAJESH SAN OF MANGALDAS
KAPADIYA & 1 other(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 4 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR.CHIRAG B UPADHYAY(6735) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR.DIVYESH G NIMAVAT(3757) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

MS SHRUTI PATHAK, APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED(64) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,4,5

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE**Date : 27/02/2020****ORAL ORDER**

1. Heard Mr. I. A. Saiyed, learned senior advocate for Mr. C.B.Upadhyay, learned advocate for the applicants, Ms. Shruti Pathak, learned APP for respondent No.1-State and Mr. R.C.Kodekar, learned advocate for respondent No.3.
2. Mr. Saiyed submitted that this Court vide, order dated 11.05.2018 passed in Criminal Misc. Application No. 1 of 2018 in Special Criminal Application No. 4073 of 2016, had granted interim relief in terms of para 15(C) of the Special Criminal Application. He further submitted that by order dated

14.03.2019, after considering the decision of the Supreme Court in case of Asian Resurfacing of Road Agency Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Central Bureau of Investigation reported in AIR 2018 SC 2039, the interim relief came to be extended for a further period of four months from the date of the order. He therefore, urges the Court that the similar order may be passed and interim relief granted may be extended.

3. Having heard learned advocates for the parties and having considered orders dated 11.05.2018 and 14.03.2019, interim relief granted by this Court on 11.05.2018 is extended till the next date of Special Criminal Application. Criminal Misc. Application accordingly stands disposed of.
4. Special Criminal Application to be posted on 26.03.2020. Direct service is permitted.

(A.G.URAIZEE, J)

JYOTI V. JANI